

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 7647	TITLE: Construction Agreement with CSX Transportation for Bridge Substructure Erosion	COST: \$34,309
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Emergency	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE 🗵
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
Notes		

Notification of emergency purchase of a construction agreement with CSX Transportation in the amount of \$34,309. The emergency repair of eroded slope paving and piling due to water intrusion on the Jimmy Deloach Bridge. This agreement will cover the construction engineering, inspection and flagging expenses.

Delivery: Immediately. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:

E.P. CSX Transportation, Inc. (Savannah, GA)^B \$34,309

A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this was an emergency procurement. (B) Indicates local owned business. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes

Total Sent: 1
Total Received: 1

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No